Avocent® DSR™ KVM over IP Switch Plug-in for DSView™ 4.5 Management Software Release Notes Version 1.7.0 February 25, 2015

Th	is document outlines:
1.	Enhancements
==	
1.	Enhancements
==	
	IANA 7 compart in closed for accompatibility with DCV/courth poftware various 4.5 and higher

JAVA 7 support included for compatibility with DSView™ software version 4.5 and higher

Emerson, Emerson Network Power and the Emerson Network Power logo are trademarks or service marks of Emerson Electric Co. Avocent, the Avocent logo, DSR and DSView are trademarks or service marks of Avocent Corporation. All other marks are the intellectual property of their respective owners. This document may contain confidential and/or proprietary information of Avocent Corporation, and its receipt or possession does not convey any right to reproduce, disclose its contents, or to manufacture or sell anything that it may describe. Reproduction, disclosure, or use without specific authorization from Avocent Corporation is strictly prohibited. ©2015 Avocent Corporation. All rights reserved.